LED608R1   9-25
APPLICATION
DUALescent CURVALUME® LED lamps are an ideal
upgrade for applications where 1-5/8" U-bend
fluorescent lamps being used. The ballast compatible
feature provides simple plug-n-play installation whereas
the ballast-free feature eliminates incompatibility and

950 82 Yes >0.90 Frosted
Nano Plastic N/A
ORDERING GUIDE
LED XX T8U1 FP D 8 SC12 AB
LED WATTAGE LAMP TYPE COLOR/FINISH DIMMING CRI COLOR TEMP OPERATION
LED = LED Lamp 13 = 13 Watts
9.5 = 9.5 Watts
7 = 7 Watts
T8U1 = T8 1-5/8" Ubend FP = Frosted
Nano Plastic
DIM = Dimmable 8 = 82 SC12 = CCT Selctable
3000K/3500K/4100K/
5000K/6500K
AB = UL Type A+B
PHYSICAL INFORMATION
LAMP DESCRIPTION
A
MAXIMUM OVERALL
LENGTH (MOL)
B
BASE FACE TO
LAMP END (INCH/MM)
C
OVERALL LAMP
WIDTH (INCH/MM)
D
BULB DIAMETER
IN LEGS(INCH/MM)
E
LENGTH
CENTER TO
CENTER
(INCH/MM)
BARE LAMP
WEIGHT
(LB/G)
LED13T8U1FPDIM8SC12AB 22.71/577.0 22.44/570.0 2.73/69.3 1.10/27.9 1.61/41 0.370/168
LED9.5T8U1FPDIM8SC12AB 16.71/424.6 16.44/417.6 2.73/69.3 1.10/27.9 1.61/41 0.295/134
LED7T8U1FPDIM8SC12AB 10.71/272.2 10.44/265.2 2.73/69.3 1.10/27.9 1.61/41 0.242/110
WIRING DIAGRAM
DOUBLE-END WIRING
DOUBLE-END WIRING WITH A 120V INPUT PHASE-CUT DIMMER
SINGLE-END WIRING
SINGLE-END WIRING WITH A 120V INPUT PHASE-CUT DIMMER
2 of 5
ELECTRICAL
	— Operate with compatible instant
start and programmed rapid start
electronic T8 ballasts and directly
on 120-277V
	— Power Factor >0.9
	— THD <20%
	— UL Type B: Lamps are dimmable
down to 10% with 120V phase cut
dimmers (see the dimmer list below)
	— UL Type A: Dimmable with 0-10V
dimmers and compatible dimming
ballasts (refer to ballast
compatibility guide)
	— Compatible with LEDVANCE
EMBB (75740) when operating at
UL Type B mode
RATED LIFE
	— 50,000hrs (L70)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
	— -4°F to +122°F (-20°C to +50°C)
MAXIMUM CASE
TEMPERATURE